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THIS PROJECT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR A TENANT IMPROVEMENT FOR A TRUCK
DEALERSHIP ON A SITE ZONED FOR LIGHT INDUSTRIAL. ALL EXISTING SITE
CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME EXCEPT FOR THE ADDITION OF NEW PARKING
AND NEW SITE LIGHTING.
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CITY OF MESA BUILDING CODES:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC)
2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE (ISPSC)
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)

PROJECT DATA

PARCEL INFORMATION

PARCEL 1: 77,699 SQUARE FEET OR 1.78 ACRES.
PARCEL 2: 11,237 SQUARE FEET OR 0.258 ACRES.
PARCEL 3: 1,162 SQUARE FEET OR 0.027 ACRES.
ZONING

EXISTING ZONING: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (L1)
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 40 FT (2 STOREY)

EXISTING SETBACKS (UNCHANGED)

FRONT- ABUTS ART'L: 10FT

FRONT- ABUTS NON ART'L: 20FT

SIDE: 10FT

STREET SIDE- ABUTS ART'L: 10FT
STREET SIDE- ABUTS NON ART'L: 20FT
REAR- ABUTS RES'L: 20FT

REAR- ABUTS NON-RES'L: 10FT

NOTE: 15FT

*FIFTEEN FEET (15') REQUIRED FROM ARTERIAL STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY WHEN
ADJACENT TO AN INTERSECTION RIGHT TURN LANE

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE: 5000 S.F.
EXISTING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: BRICK CONSTRUCTION- TYPE IV
FULLY SPRINKLERED

PARKING

REQUIRED PARKING SPACES: 1:375 SF
5000 SF/375 =14

EXISTING SPACES PROVIDED: 32
NEW SPACES PROVIDED: 56
ACCESSIBLE: 04 (3 REGULAR + 1 VAN)
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED: 92

GRADING AND DRAINAGE

THERE WILL BE NO CHANGE TO THE EXISTING GRADING AND DRAINAGE.
EXISTING CONDITIONS TO REMAIN AS IS

FIRE DEPT. NOTES

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

a. COMPLIANCE IS REQUIRED WITH ALL PROVISIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF IBC
CHAPTER 33, SAFEGUARDS DURING CONSTRUCTION, AND; IFC CHAPTER 33 AND
NFPA 241, FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION.

b. THERE SHALL BE A 20 FEET WIDE FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD DURING
CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION. THIS ROAD SHALL BE AN ALL-WEATHER DRIVING
SURFACE, GRADED TO DRAIN STANDING WATER AND ENGINEERED TO BEAR THE
IMPOSED LOADS OF FIRE APPARATUS (74,000 LBS./24,000LBS PER AXLE) WHEN
ROADS ARE WET.THE ACCESS ROAD SHALL BE EXTENDED TO WITHIN 100 OF
TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS. ALL OPEN
TRENCHES SHALL HAVE STEEL PLATES CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING THE INTEGRITY
OF THEACCESS ROAD DESIGN WHEN THESE TRENCHES CROSS AN ACCESS ROAD.
PERMANENT ACCESS PER THEMESA FIRE CODE SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO ANY
FINAL INSPECTION OR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

c. APPROVED WATER SUPPLY FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF APPENDIX CHAPTERS B AND C. THE MINIMUM FIRE FLOW
REQUIREMENT WHEN CONTRACTOR OR DEVELOPER BRINGS
COMBUSTIBLEMATERIALS ON SITE IS 1,500 GPM AT 25 PSI. AT LEAST ONE FIRE
HYDRANT SHALL BE WITHIN 500 FEET OF ANYCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL AND
CAPABLE OF DELIVERING THE MINIMUM FIRE FLOW REQUIREMENT. THIS HYDRANT
OR HYDRANTS MAY BE EITHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT AS THE PROJECT
SCHEDULE PERMITS. THERE ARE TIMES WHEN HYDRANTS AND VALVES MUST BE
CLOSED TEMPORARILY FOR REPAIR WORK OR CONSTRUCTION. THE
DEVELOPER/CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT THE WATER
SUPPLY IS ALWAYS AVAILABLE. WHEN THE WORK IS COMPLETE, THE
DEVELOPER/CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE SURE THAT THE FIRE HYDRANTS ARE
ACTIVE,AND THE VALVES ARE OPEN

1. COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES.

2. DISTRIBUTE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
TO BIDDERS AND SUBCONTRACTORS IN
COMPLETE SETS INCLUDING SPECIFICATIONS.
INCLUDE DRAWINGS D AS INDICATED BY THE
SHEET INDEX. ENSURE THAT SUBCONTRACTORS
BID ON ALL ITEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THEIR
RESPECTIVE TRADE.

3. VISIT THE JOB SITE AND INSPECT THE
PREMISES TO CHECK EXISTING WORKING
CONDITIONS. SHOULD CONDITIONS BE
DISCOVERED WHICH WOULD IMPEDE THE WORK,
REPORT IMMEDIATELY THOSE CONDITIONS TO
THE ARCHITECT. COMMENCEMENT OF THE
WORK IS A REPRESENTATION THAT THE EXISTING
CONDITIONS ARE ACCEPTABLE. FAILURE TO
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY ADVERSE
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION CONSTITUTES FULL
SATISFACTION WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS
AND THE INTENTION TO PERFORM THE WORK
WITH NO INCREASE EITHER IN TIME OR MONEY
FOR ANY IMPEDIMENTS TO THE WORK.

4. CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS, INSPECT AND
FIELD MEASURE PROJECT PRIOR TO
FABRICATION OF ANY COMPONENT OR
ORDERING ANY MATERIAL TO ENSURE PROPER
FITTING OF THE WORK. REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND
THE SITE TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING. COMMENCEMENT OF WORK OF
ANY TRADE INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE WORK OF
PREVIOUS TRADES.

5. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS AT THE BUILDING SITE. IF A
DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCY IS NOTICED OR A
CONDITION NOT COVERED IN THE DRAWINGS IS
ENCOUNTERED, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
COMMENCING WITH THAT PORTION OF THE
WORK.

6. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION AND FOLLOW UP IN WRITING
WITHIN TWO WORKING DAYS.DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE ON CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

7. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
COMPLEMENTARY AND ARE INTENDED TO
INCLUDE OR IMPLY ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR
THE PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF
WORK. ANY ITEM OR WORK MENTIONED IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS AND NOT SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS, OR SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND
NOT MENTIONED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, SHALL
BE PROVIDED AS IF INCLUDED BY BOTH.

8. BECOME FAMILIAR WITH OWNER'S OR
FACILITY'S REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO BIDDING
AND COMPLY WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS. THIS
INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO BUILDING AND
SITE SECURITY.

9. ALL MANUFACTURED ARTICLES,
MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE APPLIED,
INSTALLED, CONNECTED, ERECTED, USED,
CLEANED AND CONDITIONED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE MANUFACTURERS' WRITTEN
SPECIFICATIONS OR INSTRUCTIONS UNLESS
HEREINAFTER SPECIFIED TO THE CONTRARY.

10. SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK
USING SKILL AND ATTENTION. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
CONSTRUCTION AND/OR INSTALLATION MEANS,
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND
PROCEDURES AND FOR COORDINATING ALL
PORTIONS OF THE WORK PROVIDED UNDER THE
CONTRACT.

1. EXECUTE ALL WORK IN A NEAT AND
PROFESSIONAL MANNER, ACCEPTABLE TO
OWNER.

12. COORDINATE THE REMOVAL AND LEGAL
DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS AND RUBBISH WITH THE
BUILDING MANAGEMENT.COORDINATE ALL PARTS
OF THE WORK SO THAT NO WORK SHALL BE LEFT
IN AN UNFINISHED OR INCOMPLETE CONDITION.

13. ITEMS NOT INDICATED IN THESE
DOCUMENTS THAT CAN BE LEGITIMATELY AND
REASONABLY INFERRED TO COMPLETE THE
WORK AT HAND SHALL BE FURNISHED AS THOUGH
IT WAS DETAILED HEREIN USING THE BEST
MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP.

14. INCLUDE IN BID THE HIGHEST QUALITY
AND GREATEST QUANTITY FOR PURPOSE OF
RESOLVING CONFLICTS IN THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS WHICH ARE IMPLIED OR UNDEFINED.

15. NO SUBSTITUTIONS FOR ITEMS
SPECIFIED WILL BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRIOR
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT.
SUPPLY THE ARCHITECT WITH ALL SAMPLES AND
COMPARATIVE PRODUCT DATA REQUIRED TO
EVALUATE PROPOSED SUBSTITUTIONS IN A
TIMELY MANNER SO AS NOT TO PRECLUDE
PROCUREMENT OF THE PRODUCT ORIGINALLY
SPECIFIED OR ANY PROPOSED SUBSTITUTE.

16. PROTECT EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
NEW WORK FROM DAMAGE DURING
CONSTRUCTION. REPAIR AT NO COST TO THE
OWNER ANY DAMAGE TO ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS, COMPLETED WORK OR WORK BY
OTHERS INCURRED WHILE FULFILLING THE
OBLIGATIONS OF THIS CONTRACT.

17. PATCH, REPAIR, REPLACE & FINISH ANY
FLOOR, WALL, OR CEILING TO MATCH ADJACENT
DUE TO ANY DEMOLITION.

18. JUNCTURES OF NEW AND EXISTING OR
OTHER WORK SHALL BE REPAIRED AND PATCHED
TO MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING SURFACES.
EXISTING WALLS REQUIRING MODIFICATIONS OF
ANY KIND SHALL BE REFINISHED TO THE NEAREST
OUTSIDE OR INSIDE CORNER.

19. ALL EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN ARE TO
BE PATCHED AND MADE PAINT READY TO A LEVEL
4 FINISH FOR NEW WALL FINISHES.

20. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL FIREPROOFING,
IF PRESENT, THAT IS DAMAGED OR REMOVED BY
CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION.

21. COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES THE
STORAGE OF BUILDING MATERIALS ON THE SITE
TO AVOID OVERLOADING. COMPLY WITH LOCAL
ORDINANCES AND OWNER OR FACILITY
REQUIREMENTS FOR STORAGE OF MATERIALS.

21. COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES THE
STORAGE OF BUILDING MATERIALS ON THE
SITE TO AVOID OVERLOADING. COMPLY WITH
LOCAL ORDINANCES AND OWNER OR FACILITY
REQUIREMENTS FOR STORAGE OF MATERIALS.

22. TAKE MEASURES TO ELIMINATE
AIRBORNE PARTICLES IN ADJACENT SPACES
NOT COVERED UNDER THE WORK OF THIS
CONTRACT.

23. PROVIDE A WRITTEN TWO YEAR
WARRANTY FOR ALL WORK PROVIDED UNDER
THE CONTRACT IN ADDITION TO INDIVIDUAL
PRODUCT AND MANUFACTURER WARRANTIES.
SUCH WARRANTY SHALL NOT LIMIT ANY OTHER
WARRANTY, GUARANTY OR REMEDY
REQUIRED BY LAW OR BY THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

24. PROVIDE AND PAY FOR ALL LABOR,
MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS,
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY,
TRANSPORTATION, PERMITS, FEES AND OTHER
FACILITIES AND SERVICES NECESSARY FOR
PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE
WORK.

25. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND
PRODUCT DATA TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR PURCHASING.

26. ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT
FURNISHED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE
NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL
WORK SHALL BE GOOD QUALITY, FREE FROM
FAULTS AND DEFECTS AND IN CONFORMANCE
WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ALL
WORK NOT CONFORMING TO THESE
STANDARDS MAY BE CONSIDERED DEFECTIVE.
NO INFERIOR OR NON-CONFORMING WORK OR
MATERIALS WILL BE ACCEPTED WHETHER
DISCOVERED AT THE TIME THEY ARE
INCORPORATED IN THE WORK OR AT ANY TIME
BEFORE OR AFTER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE.
FURNISH SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE AS TO THE
KIND AND QUALITY OF MATERIALS AND
EQUIPMENT AT THE ARCHITECTS REQUEST.

27. IF APPLICABLE, ALL OPENINGS IN
FLOOR SLABS, INCLUDING THOSE FOR DUCTS,
CONDUIT, PIPING, ETC. (EXCEPT THOSE
COMPLETELY ENCLOSED BY FIRE-RESISTIVE
SHAFT CONSTRUCTION) MUST BE SLEEVED OR
OTHERWISE SEALED AT THEIR PERIMETER
WITH APPROVED METHODS TO MAINTAIN THE
FIRE-RATING CONTINUITY OF THE FLOOR
CONSTRUCTION.

28. ALL OPENINGS IN FIRE-RATED WALLS
AND FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLIES INCLUDING
DUCTS, CONDUIT, PIPING, ETC. MUST BE FILLED
WITH APPROVED MATERIALS IN FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLIES TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE-RATING
CONTINUITY OF THE WALL CONSTRUCTION.

29. WALL AND/OR CEILING ASSEMBLIES
THAT ARE IDENTIFIED WITH A FIRE-RESISTANCE
RATING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER U.L.
REQUIREMENTS, MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF
ALL APPLICABLE CURRENT CODES.

30. PATCH ALL EXISTING OPENINGS AND
STUB-OUTS THAT WILL CONFLICT WITH NEW
WORK.

31. PROVIDE EMPTY CONDUIT AND
JUNCTION BOXES FOR TELEPHONE / DATA
SYSTEMS.PROVIDE PROPER SHORING AND
DISCONNECTION OF ALL UTILITIES BEFORE
COMMENCING DEMOLITION.

32. COORDINATE, LOCATE AND CONFIRM
THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND, BELOW
FLOOR, AND OVERHEAD PLUMBING,
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL.

33. PROVIDE NO SMOKING OR SMOKE
FREE SIGNAGE AT ALL POINTS OF ENTRY TO
THE BUILDING. SIGNS SHALL STATE THAT THIS
IS A NO SMOKING ESTABLISHMENT OR HAVE
THE INTERNATIONAL NO SMOKING SYMBOL
WITH LETTERS OR SYMBOLS NOT LESS THAN
3" IN HEIGHT.

34. ALL DOORS TO BE OPERABLE FROM
THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

35. ALL INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR GLASS
SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT SHALL CONFORM
TO STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE IBC AND
THE SAFETY STANDARD FOR ARCHITECTURAL
GLAZING MATERIALS, TITLE 16 CFR PART 1201
AS ISSUED BY THE CONSUMER PRODUCT
SAFETY COMMISSION, EFFECTIVE JULY 6, 1972,
INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS TO DATE. IN
CASE OF CONFLICT THE MORE STRINGENT
REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.

36. PROVIDE BLOCKING AND ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS FOR ALL MILLWORK,
CASEWORK, ART, LIGHTING, PLUMBING AND
OTHER WALL HUNG ITEMS. PROVIDE 2 X WOOD
BLOCKING OR 6" X 16 GA. CONCEALED SHEET
METAL BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL HUNG ITEMS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

37. ALL SIGNS REQUIRE SEPARATE
PERMITS AND APPROVALS.

38. NO EXTERIOR VENDING OR DISPLAY
SHALL BE ALLOWED.

39. ALL ROOF-MOUNTED

OR GROUND-MOUNTED MECHANICAL, UTILITY,
AND COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED
OR PERMITTED WITH THIS APPROVAL SHALL
BE SCREENED FROM VIEW.

40. ALL EQUIPMENT, UTILITIES, OR OTHER
APPURTENANCES ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING
SHALL BE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE BUILDING
DESIGN IN TERMS OF FORM, COLOR, AND
TEXTURE.

41. PROVIDE "NO SMOKING" OR SMOKE
FREE SIGNAGE AT ALL POINTS OF ENTRY TO
THE BUILDING. SIGNS SHALL STATE THAT THIS
IS A NO SMOKING ESTABLISHMENT OR HAVE
THE INTERNATIONAL NO SMOKING SYMBOL
WITH LETTERS OR SYMBOLS NOT LESS THAN
3" IN HEIGHT.

42. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE TO FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE
CODES AND STANDARDS AS ADOP[TED BY
THE LOCAL JURISDICTION. ANY OMISSIONS OR
DISCREPANCIES WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF THAT PORTION OF WORK.

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH,

RANGE 5 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN, MARICOPA COUNTY,
ARIZONA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER;

THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF
SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 593.81 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF SOUTH
MESA DRIVE AS DESCRIBED IN DOCKET 12748, PAGE 1251, MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDS;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID CENTERLINE, A
DISTANCE OF 199.49 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE TO THE
EAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 1100.00 FEET;

THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE AND CONTINUING ALONG SAID
CENTERLINE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 17 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 40 SECONDS, A
DISTANCE OF 343.55 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF EAST JAVELINA AVENUE AS SHOWN ON
FINAL PLAT OF BASELINE COMMERCE CENTER AMENDED RECORDED IN BOOK 254 OF MAPS
PAGE 37, MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDS;

THENCE SOUTH 72 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 33 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY
PROLONGATION OF SAID CENTERLINE, A DISTANCE OF 55.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID SOUTH MESA DRIVE, SAID POINT BEING THE
BEGINNING OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHEAST, THE CENTER OF
WHICH BEARS SOUTH 72 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 33 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 1045.00
FEET;

THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE AND ALONG SAID
SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 01 DEGREES 38
MINUTES 42 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 30.00 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE LYING 30 FEET
NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, SAID
SOUTHEASTERLY PROLONGATION OF THE CENTERLINE OF EAST JAVELINA AVENUE, SAID
POINT ALSO BEING THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE CONTINUING NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE AND ALONG SAID
SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 19 DEGREES 16
MINUTES 23 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 351.52 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 59 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 33 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 231.99 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 27 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 300.00 FEET
TO A POINT ON SAID PARALLEL LINE;

THENCE NORTH 72 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 33 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE,
A DISTANCE OF 230.00 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL NO. 2:

A NON EXCLUSIVE ACCESS EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, ROADWAY, VEHICULAR

AND PEDESTRIAN RIGHT-OF-WAY PURPOSES, AS CREATED IN ACCESS AND UTILITY
EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED APRIL 30, 2001 AT RECORDERS NO. 2001-0352929.
PARCEL NO. 3:

A PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR THE INSTALLATION, CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND

REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF UTILITY LINES, AS CREATED IN ACCESS AND UTILITY
EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED APRIL 30, 2001 AT RECORDERS NO. 2001-0352929.
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SITE PLAN NOTES

A. DEVELOPMENT AND USE OF THIS SITE WILL
CONFORM WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES.

B. THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF
MESA WATER SERVICE AREA AND HAS BEEN
DESIGNATED AS HAVING AN ASSURED

PARCEL INFORMATION

PARCEL 1: 77,699 SQUARE FEET OR 1.78 ACRES.

WATER SUPPLY.
— - C. ALL SIGNAGE REQUIRES SEPARATE
- = APPROVALS AND PERMITS.
D. ALL ON-SITE ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALKS
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3FEET 0 INCHES
R=1045.00" - — WIDE AND HAVE A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:20 C O S a n
5 : — WITH THE MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50.
— |L.=351.52 — _ ALL CURBS MUST PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE .
: —  RAMPS PURSUANT TO THE AMERICANS
T=177.43 WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA STANDARDS). S U I O
4004 Q192N E. LANDSCAPING SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY A
Delta=19°16'23 PERMANENT AND AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION 4300 N. MILLER RD, SUITE 140
SYSTEM TO MINIMIZE MAINTENANCE AND SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251
WATER CONSUMPTION. COSANSTUDIO.COM
- - F. FIRE TRUCK ACCESS:20'-0" MIN. WIDTH 480.930.4410
e REQUIRED FOR FIRE TRUCK IS PROVIDED. i s,
e — ". GRAVEL PROPERTY LINE SITE INFORMATION
R

=F i ;’j ____ - ’_"_’L _’_" ” - . = N o et - ADJACE 0 T PARCEL OWNWERSHIP PARCEL 2: 11,237 SQUARE FEET OR 0.258 ACRES. | ADMINISTRATIVE DESIGN
s ” ' > 5 EMMET S. JOBE ;gF:I(I:NEé_ 3: 1,162 SQUARE FEET OR 0.027 ACRES. REVIEW SUBMITTAL
,f’ GRAVEL 1313 N. 2ND STREET #8 EXISTING ZONING: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (L1)
RETENTION AR

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 40 FT (2 STOREY)
PE%%‘\ENbZ 85004 EXISTING SETBACKS (UNCHANGED)
FRONT- ABUTS ART'L: 10FT

:::::::::::::::::::

; Gt / l' FOUND BRASS CAP IN HAND HOLE FRONT- ABUTS NON ART'L: 20FT
. T | | :
g 2 N ) : : > ] g) Egﬂmg RBAE?\ISUSM%’;F;FLUSH STREET SIDE- ABUTS ART'L: 10FT
‘a | | STREET SIDE- ABUTS NON ART'L: 20FT
NEW 18 SPACE / , | :F @ SET 1/2" REBAR, LS#15884 REAR- ABUTS RES'L: 20FT
DISPLAY VEHICLES Y Voo (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) REAR- ABUTS NON-RES'L: 10FT
ONLY = .21 ) = M ¢ EXISTING LIGHT POLE NOTE: 15FT
i LSO a wn m .}z/): NEW LIGHT POLE TO MATCH EXIST.*FIFTEEN FEET (15') REQUIRED FROM ARTERIAL
; O o > O v STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY WHEN ADJACENT TO AN
m o | = 3, O —~ > & IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE INTERSECTION RIGHT TURN LANE
> 2\ 0 14 e = L— O X e & FIRE HYDRANT
A AL \3<> ! >, % Icﬁ & Z < '?Q | L & 4.0 CATCH BASIN KEYNOTES . g
\ : . .
> dmi o 2 < = ( @mZ < 0 2 y  110.0'CATCH BASIN 1. NEW ACCESSIBLE SIGN —_ =
20 g B/ /W % 'T(> D I?; &> gl O 0 =5 € TUBE VENT FAN 2. NEW LIGHTING TO MATCH EXISTING — X
\ 2  ( AR 2 (S - % = m O TUBE VENT 3. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN A
\ > o > O m 2 0 | P SHUT-OFF SWITCH 4. EXISTING DOUBLE TRASH ENCLOSURE TO V)
\ ~ < 4 « <5 o B ) SEWER CLEANOUT REMAIN <(
; < R l \/
S o 29'-11%" o W 19 SPACES a = < X Q| GAS VALVE 5. EXISTING TUBE AND VENT FANS REMOVED W
-— U 7 = : UZJ X MAIL BOX 6. EXISTING LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN ( ) LL]
5 g /ag LAY VEHI S <> O m I - TELEPHONE JUNCTION BOX 7. EXISTING PLANTERS TO REMAIN E
rm ( T NLY ) \:;( 39'-8" < el (T) TELEPHONE MANHOLE 6. MODIFIES PLANTER FOR FOUKDATION & )
N iy N
n P )#( - , A\ O M L M ' ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX BASE (REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS) m I O
)?* N § ELECTRIC TRANSEORMER 9. _EXISTING SEWER CLEAN OUT — ~
W\l (@V) C\l
A 9 SPA *M o = W WATER METER 10. EXISTING DRY WELL I D RTe
) 10'-0" PLA VEIrIICL S / / % ?1 S W (S SEWERMANHOLE 11. EXISTING BACKFLOW PREVENTER (X 4) D O 0
2§ N
NLY NSV ) ® WATER VALVE 12. EXISTING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
S v oy y O 5 D . TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX 13. EXISTING IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE LL] ¢ <
— T 14. EXISTING SHUT OFF SWITCH — O~ <
N\ /\ 35° RADIUS ~ Z < w0 A X] TRAFFIC SIGNAL 15. EXISTING ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER LL M <
\§\ - — / < M3 O P& =~ TRAFFIC SIGNAL & MAST ARM 5. “
Q\\}\ - /\ 2 : / _:_E_ s (<0 " @ STORM DRAIN MANHOLE 16. EXISTING GAS VALVE —_ O~ E
> ONE WAY (TO BE SIGNED =y 2 8 y O r\_’a EB' P S orvwELL 17. EXISTING WATER METER — —
\ " 5-0" ™ |
\ / - ; [®—®1 BACKFLOW PREVENTER 19. EXISTING 4’ CATCH BASIN REVISIONS
\\ \ - — - ® WATER VALVE 20. EXISTING BLOCK WALL ON PROPERTY LINE
. RN /] 2 : I'IZ'I ; BLOCK WALL 21. EXISTING SITE WALLS REVISION 1:10-08-2019-SITE PLANNING
\\ 6 EXIST, SPACES 5 EXIST.SPACES ’ 3 EXIST. SPACES (0w L b e 22, NOTUSED A
E ) - - - x} i ENTER LINE 23. VERIFY THAT EXISTING NORTH DRIVEWAY
MPLC gig CIE?;TOME_R CUSTOMER R0 H@ \Eé\% CUSTOMER : — — — EASEMENT PARCEL LINE MEETS CURRENT ADA STANDARDS PER
\ ARKING ) % . COM STD. DET. M-42 (SHEET A1.02). IF NOT
_J el 19 \ Nt | PARKING : @® 1.18' DIA. ENVIRONMENTAL MANHOL VODIEY TO COMPLY
SRR T 2y SP AMN[N AP (2 =WY S T T N EXISTING TREES 24. MODIFY THE EXISTING SIDEWALK RAMP ON
AT A __j’___ _______ A e f U e L T T | N _ THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF MESA DR AND
\ P SO : ; // : 7L R e o | - J[CONCRETE PAVEMENT JAVELINA AVE TO MEET CURRENT ADA
""" I SAERAEE ssRARRRTAEEEAE e ///////// // & 7////////;’.;’ (15 ) | ASPHALT PAVEMENT STANDARDS PER COM STD. DET. M-44.02 OR
A \ 1 s 135 3/ ” et A R | TTTTRRICK PAVEMENT M-44.04.1 IF A CURB RETURN IS PROPOSED
\ 2R ING 2 B _ | - PROVIDE DETAILS IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS
i \ \ o Tl 1 ST@RY N I | 25. THE CONNECTION BETWEEN THE EXISTING
‘;,JA‘, LGNy 19-1% / ’,‘ BRiCK . o  :~:~;’ / 4 : —PARKING REQUIREMENTS azi\éﬁgéﬁh%NsﬁsﬂEEvsﬁLiTﬁﬁg[jAVELlNA
T lON e . . SRR BU ILD'NG S / 91 |_1%‘n | EXISTING BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE: AVE DRIVEWAY DOES NOT MEET CURRENT ADA
RETENT T 5000 S F 5 A ' TRASH | | 5000 S.F. STANDARDS. MODIFY THE DRIVEWAY AND
\ AREA il i LA e LA e : : {,  REQUIRED PARKING SPACES: 1:375 SF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES TO COMPLY. THIS WILL{RAIE TOBER 14,2019
| \ 1N ¥ L R / w RE} 5000 SE/375 = 14 REQUIRE MODIFICATION OF THE NORTH SCAILE 1/16=1-0°
\ SN D — ELJVZ‘_/_ AV /_/_i i i/ 1_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_ 4 1 11_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_ 4 1 1 _/_/ A O e — EXISTING SPACES PROVIDED: 32 DRIVEWAY WING TO COMPLY WITH COM STD. (ARCHIIECT _ SCOTT CARSON
N o : DET. M-42 OR AN ALTERNATIVE MODIFICATION )PROECT # 19042
R AN :c_> — S 30022'27" W 30000' S ’ NEW SPACES PROVIDED: 56 MAY BE POSSIBLE. IF A CURB RETURN IS BEING JRRAWN BY DG
XI5 R E M) B N N SN N N BN N N SN N N DS N N S N N DS N N DS N E Eew E (] ACCESSIBLE: 04 (3REGULAR + 1 VAN) vvieunrtilialiveskingibrrl/po il a— n
o OTAL SPACES PROVIDED: 92 RAMPS SHALL BE PER COM STD. DET. M-44.04.1.
' SHEET A1.02 & A1.03
PROPERTY LINE PARCEL 3 AN DSCAPE REQUIRED = I(\/IODIFY THE EXISTINéE SIDEWALK FACILITIES -«
: DIMENSIONED SITE PLAN
ADJACENT PARCEL OWNWERSHIP NORTH 1.162 S.F. OR 0.027 ACRES ADJACENT TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS THE PROPERTY TO MEET CURRENT ADA
EMMET S. JOBE . SITE PLAN ‘\ STANDARDS. THIS WILL REQUIRE ADDING A
1313 N. 2ND STREET #8 SCALE: 1/16"=1" 0" KEYNOTES CONT. ADDITIONAL CONCRETE, ADJACENT TO THE
v/ SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY AT JAVELINA AVE,
PHOENIX, AZ. 85004 FOR A LANDING TO COMPLY WITH COM STD.

27. EXISTING ROW AND PUFE MEET CURRENT CODE

M-44.01. (SHEET A1.02)
REQUIREMENTS OF 65 FT
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N N
© TAPER TO MATCH FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, USE m ©
© SN WIDTH AT RADIUS AS SHOWN ON TABLE )
‘ -4 CURB RETURN ON THIS SHEET. FOR REHAB AT . CONTROL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE IN RELATION TO THE 44
. < ' EXISTING INTERSECTIONS ETACHED ' )
Z|% SIDEWALK RAMP (TYP.) RIGHT-OF -WAY LINE ’ SIDEWALK GUTTER AND ARE LOCATED RADIALLY. GUTTER EL.=0.
> ; S/W WIDTH : E ROUGH BROOM RETAIN EXISTING RADIUS. / E
bl SHOWN ON PLANS FINISH, USE A RIPPLE s % 2. CLASS 'B' CONC. CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION 725.
- SURFACE PATTERN. A
6//
i ATTACHED ~ A % 3. REHABILITATION OR RETROFITTING EXISTING CORNERS MAY
SIDEWALK ™~ - DETECTABLE WARNING L0 MIN REQUIRE MODIFYING THIS RAMP. MODIFICATIONS MAY BE MADE
NEW PUSHBUTTON POLE ADDED ADJACENT SEE NOTES 6 & 74 = PREFERRED / AS OUTLINED IN THE CITY OF MESA ENGINEERING AND DESIGN
TO LEVEL PORTION OF RAMP. USE SINGLE 5© , — /50 STANDARDS.
MATCH S/W GRADE CURB TO PROTECT LANDING FROM DEBRIS. C ,i\)?\$ |
CURB & & I : 4. TWO PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS ON A CORNER SHALL BE
GUTTER PER IV SN SEPARATED BY A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET.
= DET. NO. 220 ] N
_— . . . I_O > A ~ - ~
30" MIN LEVEL SPACE |<£ ‘R - SR 5. MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON
ON ALL SIDES OF POLE K v ¥ FACE & ACCESSIBLE APPROACH SHALL BE 10 INCHES.
oo ) oo S <
Q “; 6. STANDARD COLOR OF DETECTABLE WARNING SHALL BE RED w
CROSSWALK REMOVE EXISTING CURB CZD 4.5, - LS (FEDERAL COLOR NO. 20109 OR EQUIVALENT). STANDARD o
STRIPE TN AS NEEDED. - COLOR SHALL BE USED UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED. >
4.5 LD —
5 6 - MATCH 7. ONLY THOSE PRODUCTS LISTED ON THE CITY OF MESA'S '
- NOTES o) RAMP - CUTTER APPROVED LIST OF DETECTABLE WARNING PRODUCTS <£
I % EE—— ' A SI FLOW LINE (TRUNCATED DOMES) MAY BE USED. NO SUBSTITUTIONS ARE =
g T3 . THE CONCRETE ACCESS PAD SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM 30°x.8" Z ' PERMITTED. THE APPROVED LIST IS AVAILABLE ON THE <
b3 o CONCRETE SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE ADA PUSH BUTTON AS O | f ENGINEERING WEB SITE AT o
> =Z SHOWN. = il HTTP://WWW.MESAAZ.GOV/HOME /SHOWDOCUMENT2ID=3254. v
=z 5 === _
” » g [ PUSHBUTTON 2. THE TYPICAL DETAILS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET MAY REQUIRE 0 CURB & GUTTER <
10" MAX x MODIFICATIONS TO ACCOMMODATE EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS — =
SEE NOTE #7/ AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR. %) DETAIL | LLl
< POLE 48" X 30" PUSHBUTTON 9 Z
RECTANGLE r————— 1 - 3. TOP OF POLE FOUNDATION SHALL MATCH CONCRETE ACCESS o L', 5 8 6 = ROW LINE »
(SEE NOTE #1) | PAD/RAMP. < SIDEWALK=7" |
I T r-r————= 1 O BACK OF I
| | L. SEE COM DETAIL M-95.06 FOR ADA PUSH BUTTON DETAIL. < L ANDING 3-1/2" S  VAREES L' MIN. LANDING L 3'-6" RAMP 2 -
o Z|l | | T o e | 5" PREFERRED e : =
N > 5. TWO PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS ON A CORNER SHALL BE RAMP CURB HEIGHT —— = -
. w = ! | SEPARATED BY A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET. MATCHES BACK OF T.C.=3" ARV —“__—IV__ZT A — — — — — — T —
P < — N | | Oﬁ;?
24 5 S/W (SEE NOTE &) . .
OBSTRUCTION — i I I 6. MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON FACE Loea b ——
wle | | | I ) POLE AND ACCESSIBLE APPROACH SHALL BE 10 INCHES. S IDEWALK -7 I =ji;
% | | 48" MIN. I TOP RAMP=3"
e . I =~ 1 7. IF THE OBSTRUCTION EXTENDS BEYOND THE 10" DISTANCE, THE - CONCRETE CURB “
S 30" MIN. MAX PUSHBUTTON HEIGHT IS REDUCED TO 46". HOWEVER, THE o (SEE NOTE 4) ~CONSTRUCTION JOINT I" DEEP DETECTABLE WARNING
= Y OBSTRUCTION DISTANCE SHALL BE 24" MAX WITH A 46" T.C.=6 OR FORMED SEPARATELY MATCH GUTTER
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 PUSHBUTTON HEIGHT. s 5 SECTION AA FLOW LINE s
PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON LOCATION MIN LEVEL (2% MAX) SPACE REQUIRED ADJACENT |<=_(’ 3 CONTROL ELEVATIONS |<=_(' 3
1
REQUIREMENTS TO PUSHBUTTON W < W <
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
REV. 03/02/2017 REV. 06/04/2018
[ [
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
N— CURB AND GUTTER MUST BE IN GOOD 2" MINIMUM N
éVE'?TAT'LPS_R@CS‘M D/W WIDTH CONDITION TO SAWCUT (SEE NOTE 7) L R/W OR PUFE ©
[ - ] - = [1.5" DRIVEWAY APRON '(SEE NOTE 3) (SEE NOTE 9) ©
olw alADGEvéé#K 250 ! 1 §% < 7 ~ T 50:0 MAX. ' N
Sl o : \ (2) 3" CONDUIT 4|22 SLOPE | ()]
’ NOTE 8 SEE NOTE 8 ER - - -
I (TYPICAL) ! i [~ e R B B BT
=~ | E P = === === E g === %,\ - O(—D—___TFINISHGRADE
HT A N - T s = DEPRESSED APRON SEE NOTE 5
il | 2/ ELEVATION o Ze DRIVEWAY ;
L & PER NOTE 5 = s L" A.B.C. (2) 3" CONDUITS SEE NOTE 8
; $ E\l t SEE DETA‘L A 1" " 1" 1"
=S 1 / SECTION "A"-"A
S o [ , / | ! , e E SAWCUT TO MATCH DRIVEWAY E
u 5 H | [ \ ] | | MATCH FLOWLINE SLOPE (SEE NOTE 7A) T
S < [ | \ \ DEPRESSED FULL HEIGHT CURB _\/ S
7 CURB & GUTTER CURB,(TYPICAL)| 5"\ |(TYPICAL) '
< il A —— SEE M—42.01 E
[ NOTES PLAN - DETAIL CONTRACTION JOINTS SEE NOTE 6 DETAIL "A" THROUGH M_42.03 E
HE e (TYPICAL) SEE NOTE &4 <
_ . EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT EACH SIDE OF DRIVEWAY 7. WHEN INSTALLING A DRIVEWAY IN EXISTING SIDEWALK AND/OR CURB, THE FOLLOWING A
NOT US E D a4 DEPRESSION AT POINTS OF CURVATURE AND AT ALL RIGID STRUCTURES. NOTES APPLY: Z 3
| 2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CLASS "A" AS PER SECTION 725. A. REMOVE CURB PORTION ONLY WHEN CONSTRUCTING NEW DEPRESSION IN EXISTING <K
\ | 3 ALL COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS, ALLEY ENTRANCES, AND SIDEWALKS BEHIND CURB 8 GUTTER. EXISTING CURB SHALL BE REMOVED BY SAWCUTTING CURB HORIZONTALLY o
] - DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE 6" THICK ON 4" A.B.C. OR 8" THICK ON COMPACTED AS SHOWN IN DETAIL A. DAMAGED GUTTER SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WHERE <0
= < NATIVE SOIL. SIDEWALK WIDTH AT BACK OF DRIVEWAY SHALL BE 4 FEET. DIRECTED BY ENGINEER. T >
1] = SIDEWALK THICKNESS AND SECTION SHALL MATCH DRIVEWAY SECTION FOR 10' B. SIDEWALK SHALL BE SAWCUT TO FULL DEPTH OR REMOVED TO NEXT EXPANSION JOINT. — <
i % EACH SIDE OF DRIVEWAY. 8. INSTALL (2) 3" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. CONDUITS AT 7' BACK OF CURB, MINIMUM 24" n=
o a L. ALL COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS HAVE CONTRACTION JOINTS AT THE DRIVEWAY BELOW FINAL GRADE, AND EXTEND 2' MINIMUM BEYOND EDGE OF DRIVEWAY FOR POSSIBLE :D) Ll
o & | CENTER LINE, AT BREAK BETWEEN SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY WINGS, AND FUTURE LANDSCAPING OR STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION. INSTALL PLUGS IN BOTH ENDS OF S >
O Hl FROM BACK CORNER OF APRON TO LIP OF GUTTER. THE CONTRACTION CONDUITS. STAMP 3" LETTER “C" IN CONCRETE FOR CONDUIT MARKER. <
o | JOINTS MAY BE EITHER SCORED OR SAWCUT I-INCH DEEP. 9. THE BACK OF R/W OR PUFE SHALL EXTEND 2' MINIMUM BEYOND THE BACK OF SIDEWALK ;0
= 5. FINISH GRADE ELEVATION AT THE APRON CORNER/SIDEWALK SHALL ALONG THE BACK OF THE DRIVEWAY, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE CITY. <
S EQUAL THE TOP OF CURB ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY 10. A DOUBLE DRIVEWAY WITH A RAISED MEDIAN ISLAND IS REQUIRED AT DRIVEWAYS OVER 40 )
2|~ THE CITY ENGINEER. FEET IN WIDTH. %
= 6. FINISH CURB ELEVATION SHALL TRANSITION UNIFORMLY FROM FULL HEIGHT . FOR ACCEPTABLE DRIVEWAY GRADE BREAKS USE ADOT DRAWING C-06.10. L
S CURB ELEVATION TO DEPRESSED CURB ELEVATION. S
>
s|® SEE COM DETAILS M-44.02 - M-L4.05 | | SEE . %
=D FOR METHODS TO CONNECT (2) 3" CONDUITS (TYPICAL) o MFNO gINAEX-LANE L™ MIN. NOTE 10 I 3
3 SIDEWALKS 8 RAMPS. SEE NOTE 8 : | 16" MAX 500 Max. 10' MIN._ 1
[as - — |
& \ 10 30" MIN. - L0 MAX. 60" (MINIMUM) 24' MIN. TWO LANE _Z0°MIN. i ‘
< — - — | D/W WIDTH | —|— 41— SPACING —— — — |——— — — | i - 1 —
L
; J 1 27 MINTMUM
= | SEE NOTE 9
EZF====F====3x3 EZE£==0UT 5—:—:—:—:—:—:—:{ S=PX3
/ \ LL / i \ :
Y / \ / ”I\I \ S «
1 1 - 1 1 =' v
100" (MINIMUM) SINGLE D/W 5 | = BGOUBLE D/W < =
(75" IF APPROVED BY TRAFFIC ENGINEER) DETACHED S/W —— DETACHED S/W L
NOT TO SCALE
REV. 06/04/2018

KNOX BOX REQUIREMENTS

SCALE: NTS

DRIVEWAY DETAIL:M-42

|
SCALE: NTS
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EXPANSION
EXPANSION JOINT (TYP.) JOINT (TYP.)
L '
ALK | DETECTABLE SIDEWALK
' WARNING LIMITS | A i RAMP G
RAMP ¢ " PER M-L4.03 = ~— l. |
A | |
L | ; SEE NOTE 9
A i \
SEE NOTE 2 \ ' /+
SEE NOTE 9 - A
\
2 TYP.
2' TYP. A :

TC = 6"
SEE NOTE 7

8" SIDEWALK WITH
SMOOTH FINISH
TC = 6"

SEE NOTE 7

PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT
PER M-19.0I

\
\
&\
SAWCUT / N\
SEE NOTE 4

PAVEMENT
REPLACEMENT
PER M-19.0l

N
LW
i
= TWO CROSSING DIRECTIONS AT CORNER ONE_CROSSING DIRECTION AT CORNER
SEE
" NOTE RAMP LANDING > 2
I
8 SEE NOTE 3 FOR DEPTH. L ‘ SEE DETAIL
EXIST. . S8\ . M-LL.03
TRAFFIC — 6"=— ~PROJECTED | DETECTABLE
SIGNAL /TOP OF CURB | WARNING SAWCUT
POLE 6 A | SEE NOTE &4
KKKl o w bK < PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT
~ PRI PER M-19.0
RAMP CURB—" /R 7 DAY
(TYP.) CURB & GUTTER PER

I" DEEP OR FORMED
SEPARATELY

PER MAG SECTION 30I.

SECTION A-A

MATCH GUTTER FLOW LINE

NOTES:

2.

0.

ALL CONCRETE TO BE CLASS "B", MAG SECTION 725.

ALL RAMPS AND DETECTABLE WARNING SHALL BE ALIGNED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE CURBLINE AT THE RAMP CONTROL
POINT. CROSSWALKS SHALL BE ALIGNED PERPENDICULAR TO THE
STREET CENTERLINE AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE.

RAMP LANDING DEPTH SHALL MATCH SIDEWALK WIDTH, &'
MINIMUM, AS MEASURED RADIALLY FROM BACK OF CURB TO THE
FACE OF RAMP CURB.

WHEN A CONCRETE APRON EXISTS THE SAWCUT MAY BE MADE IN
THE APRON 2' FROM BACK OF EXISTING CURB.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATION OF SIDEWALK RAMP CENTERLINE.
MINIMUM 4" LONG LEVEL AREA REQUIRED BETWEEN RAMPS, 8"
THICK.

CURB HEIGHT MAY BE DECREASED TO 4" FOR SPACE LIMITED
AREAS PROVIDED THE RAMP SLOPE IS A MAXIMUM 12:1 AND THE
MINIMUM 4" LONG LEVEL AREA BETWEEN RAMPS IS MAINTAINED.
EACH RAMP RETROFIT REQUIRES A SITE SPECIFIC ASSESSMENT
AND FIELD REVIEW BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER TO ENSURE
FUNCTIONAL DESIGN.

RAMP WIDTH SHALL MATCH SIDEWALK OR PATH WIDTH, 5'
MINIMUM AS MEASURED AT BACK OF RAMP ALONG RAMP CURB.
RAMP SHALL HAVE HEAVY ROUGH BROOM FINISH.

PAYMENT LIMITS INCLUDE FULL RAMP DETAIL INCLUDING
PORTION BEYOND CURB RETURN.

LEGEND

RAMP CONTROL POINT
(TYP.) SEE PLANS

‘ [2:1 MAXIMUM SLOPE,

—_— I5:1 DESIRED SLOPE
A 2% MAXIMUM SLOPE,
—_— [.5% MINIMUM SLOPE

a0
Mmesa-az

DIRECTIONAL SIDEWALK RAMP RETROFIT

DETAIL NO.
M-44.04.2

REV. 06/20/2017

S/W WIDTH
SHOWN ON PLANS

PER M-44.03

2]
Z
— <
EXPANSION JOINT (TYP.) — =
[
=5
+
LIMITS OF RAMP WITH HEAVY ROUGH BROOM - )
FINISH AND DETECTABLE WARNING (TYP.) \ 7 o
LIMITS OF DETECTABLE WARNING — 2' MIN.
PER M-L4.03
] ©
i o
TOP OF CONCRETE TO — / ]
MATCH SIDEWALK ELEV./ % SEE NOTE 3
’/ % P.C 1 g
V2 y
RIGHT-OF-WAY (VARIES) L/ PROVIDE MIN 4"

MATCH SIDEWALK
WIDTH (TYP.), 5' MIN.

5' MIN. LEVEL
LANDING (TYP.)

S/W WIDTH
SHOWN ON PLANS

(TYP.)

LEGEND

038000330

RAMP CONTROL POINT

338383838 $_

(TYP.) SEE PLANS

2' MIN. — ] <] P'E——b/‘)
A

SEE NOTE 3 '

IYPE A —

PREFERRED DEVELOPMENT

NOTES:
ALL CONCRETE TO BE CLASS "B", MAG SECTION 725.

FOR SLOPING TRANSITION FROM RAMP TO CURB, SEE DETAIL M-44.03.

ALL RAMPS AND DETECTABLE WARNING SHALL BE ALIGNED PERPENDICULAR
TO THE CURB AT THE RAMP CONTROL POINT. CROSSWALKS SHALL BE ALIGNED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE STREET CENTERLINE AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE.

2.
3.

al

. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATION OF SIDEWALK RAMP CENTERLINE.
. NEW RESIDENTIAL IS REQUIRED TO USE TYPE A.
. TYPE B REQUIRES A MINIMUM OF A 25' RADIUS.

LANDING AREA

/7 EXPANSION JOINT (TYP.)

LIMITS OF DETECTABLE WARNING

LIMITS OF RAMP WITH HEAVY ROUGH BROOM
FINISH AND DETECTABLE WARNING (TYP.)

| TOP OF CONCRETE TO MATCH
i SIDEWALK ELEV.

AN SIDEWALK RAMP

(TYP.)

\. RIGHT-OF -WAY (VARIES)
\/ MATCH SIDEWALK

WIDTH (TYP.), 5' MIN.

5" MIN. LEVEL LANDING (TYP.)

S/W WIDTH
SHOWN ON PLANS

IYPE B — RETROFIT

!
!

A
4

. .
. TA A
LS

|=— RIGHT-OF-WAY SEE NOTE 3
LINE
VARIES 5' MIN. ___6'WITH 6" CURB
RAMP LANDING ALL DIRECTIONS
OF RAMP
L & 2% MAX.
T e N

AN
7
,//\
K

]

SUBGRADE PREPARATION

PER MAG SECTION 301.

- , :’Al" ‘A S

R //% R
NN N N e
kb%&/\m‘@ 7 A

PER M-4L4.03

SECTION A—A

A
|

| — SEE NOTE 2

CURB & GUTTER
PER MAG DET 220,
TYPE "A"

MATCH GUTTER
FLOW LINE

aa.
mesa-az

DUAL CURB DIRECTIONAL SIDEWALK RAMPS

DETAIL NO.
M-44.04.1

DIRECTIONAL SIDEWALK RAMP RETROFIT:M-44.04.02

|
SCALE: NTS
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